

Scottish Crown Estate Act 2019

PART 1

CROWN ESTATE SCOTLAND

1 Crown Estate Scotland

- (1) Crown Estate Scotland (Interim Management) (in Gaelic, Oighreachd a' Chrùin Alba (Stiùireadh Eadar-amail)) is renamed and is to be known as Crown Estate Scotland (in Gaelic, Oighreachd a' Chrùin Alba).
- (2) Any reference in any enactment to Crown Estate Scotland (Interim Management) is, unless the contrary intention appears, to be construed as a reference to Crown Estate Scotland.
- (3) Schedule 1 makes further provision in consequence of this section.

Commencement Information

II S. 1 in force at 1.4.2020 by S.S.I. 2020/77, reg. 2(1), sch. 1

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Scottish Crown Estate Act 2019, Part 1.